

Solicitation Information

Agency: Eaton County Road Commission

Number: 459-04-8941

Schedule of Items (Itemized Bid Sheet)

<u>Item</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Rieth-Riley Construction</u>		<u>C&D Hughes, Inc.</u>	
			<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
1500001 Mobilization, Max \$30,000	LSUM	1.0	\$14,563.00	\$14,563.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
2017002 Roadway Grading	Sta	10.0	\$1,063.00	\$10,630.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
2030011 Dr Structure, Rem	Ea	4.0	\$482.00	\$1,928.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
2030015 Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch	Ft	270.0	\$32.00	\$8,640.00	\$5.00	\$1,350.00
2040020 Curb and Gutter, Rem	Ft	990.0	\$5.00	\$4,950.00	\$8.00	\$7,920.00
2047011 _Pavt, Rem, Modified	Syd	820.0	\$10.00	\$8,200.00	\$9.00	\$7,380.00
2080020 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	Ea	7.0	\$85.00	\$595.00	\$100.00	\$700.00
2080036 Erosion Control, Silt Fence	Ft	40.0	\$4.82	\$192.80	\$2.50	\$100.00
2087051 _Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Max \$1,500	LSUM	1.0	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3010002 Subbase, CIP	Cyd	750.0	\$20.20	\$15,150.00	\$20.00	\$15,000.00
3020020 Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Syd	1,900.0	\$8.00	\$15,200.00	\$12.00	\$22,800.00
4010012 Culv End Sect, 12 inch	Ea	1.0	\$603.00	\$603.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4020333 Sewer, Cl C, 12 inch, Tr Det B	Ft	134.0	\$60.50	\$8,107.00	\$65.00	\$8,710.00
4020335 Sewer, Cl C, 18 inch, Tr Det B	Ft	101.0	\$66.27	\$6,693.27	\$80.00	\$8,080.00
4030010 Dr Structure Cover, Type B	Ea	2.0	\$413.00	\$826.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
4030050 Dr Structure Cover, Type K	Ea	2.0	\$620.00	\$1,240.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
4030070 Dr Structure Cover, Type R	Ea	1.0	\$757.00	\$757.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
4030210 Dr Structure, 48 inch dia	Ea	4.0	\$2,423.00	\$9,692.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
4030220 Dr Structure, 60 inch dia	Ea	1.0	\$3,929.00	\$3,929.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
4040063 Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Ft	1,000.0	\$4.44	\$4,440.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00
5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	Syd	2,000.0	\$2.76	\$5,520.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00

Agency: Eaton County Road Commission
Number: 459-04-8941

Schedule of Items (Itemized Bid Sheet)

<u>Item</u>	<u>Unit</u>	<u>Quantity</u>	<u>Rieth-Riley Construction</u>		<u>C&D Hughes, Inc.</u>	
			<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total</u>
5010031 HMA, 3C	Ton	263.0	\$79.36	\$20,871.68	\$68.98	\$18,141.74
5010033 HMA, 13A	Ton	620.0	\$76.30	\$47,306.00	\$69.10	\$42,842.00
8020023 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det C4	Ft	955.0	\$15.82	\$15,108.10	\$14.00	\$13,370.00
8027001 _Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4, Modified	Ft	60.0	\$24.00	\$1,440.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00
8107050 _Sign, Rem and Salvage	Ea	1.0	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
8110045 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar	Ft	28.0	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$15.00	\$420.00
8110153 Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, White	Ft	1,100.0	\$0.65	\$715.00	\$0.65	\$715.00
8110154 Pavt Mrkg, Sprayable Thermopl, 4 inch, Yellow	Ft	3,000.0	\$0.65	\$1,950.00	\$0.65	\$1,950.00
8120022 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Furn	Ea	8.0	\$65.00	\$520.00	\$60.00	\$480.00
8120023 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Lighted, Oper	Ea	8.0	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$2.50	\$20.00
8120170 Minor Traf Devices , Max \$14,000	LSUM	1.0	\$13,495.00	\$13,495.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
8120210 Pavt Mrkg, Longit, 6 inch or Less Width, Rem	Ft	1,310.0	\$0.65	\$851.50	\$0.65	\$851.50
8120252 Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn	Ea	90.0	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$17.50	\$1,575.00
8120253 Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper	Ea	90.0	\$1.00	\$90.00	\$0.50	\$45.00
8120350 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn	Sft	238.0	\$3.85	\$916.30	\$2.80	\$666.40
8120351 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper	Sft	238.0	\$0.10	\$23.80	\$0.05	\$11.90
8190032 Conduit, DB, 2, 3 inch	Ft	125.0	\$30.00	\$3,750.00	\$30.00	\$3,750.00
8230412 Gate Box, Reconst, Case 2	Ea	1.0	\$722.00	\$722.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
8507011 _Slope Restoration, Modified	Syd	2,600.0	\$4.80	\$12,480.00	\$3.00	\$7,800.00
40 Items		Totals		\$245,245.45		\$258,978.54